502011826 08/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Juergen NIES	07/19/2012
Ha Van DUONG	07/18/2012
Vicky Ann MICHAEL	08/01/2012
Sean W. SVENDSEN	07/12/2012
Dana Justin KOPPES	07/12/2012
Ryan S. CRISP	07/12/2012
Eric J. FICKAS	07/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MELNOR, INC.
Street Address:	260 WEST BROOKE ROAD
City:	WINCHESTER
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22603

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29428683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2028221111

 Phone:
 2028221100

Email: PatentMail@Whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian LLP

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue NW,

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington,, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

PATENT

REEL: 028710 FRAME: 0510

\$40.00 29428683

502011826

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120687
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darrin A. Auito
Total Attachments: 2 source=120687_Assginment#page1.tif source=120687_Assginment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028710 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Attorney Docket No.: 120687

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Nume(s) Address(es))

(Signatures)

MELNOR, INC. 260 West Brooke Road Winchester,

	VA 22603 U.S.A		
		ersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, as ve right, title and interest to the inven	
	FRONT	rrigger water nozzle den	/ICE
	for which application for Letters unless otherwise indicated below:	Patent of the United States was exe	cuted on even date herewith
	filed onApplication	No	
	(Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & number and/or filing date hereon,	Adrian, LLP is hereby authorized twhen known)	o insert the series code, serial
	provisional or non-provisional) or	nited States to be obtained therefor any continuation, divisional, substit for which the same may be granted.	
	continuation, divisional, reissue of	te all papers necessary in connection ir reexamination applications thereof such applications as the ASSIGNI	and also to execute separate
	litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, divisional, reissue of thereon and to cooperate with the	cute all papers necessary in conne- ling which may be declared concer- or reexamination thereof or Letters Po- e ASSIGNEE in every way possible h interference, litigation, or other lega	ning this application or any atent or reissue patent issued in obtaining and producing
The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affix	A
		Juergen NIES	7/19/200
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
.ev-		•	,
		Ha Van DUONG	<u> </u>
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	a Lilland Co	Vicky Ann MICHAEL	Ø li li a
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
		a val continuity and	7/10/10
		Sean W. SVENDSEN (Type Name)	(Date)
	(Signature)	fraba samua)	(muse)

PATENT REEL: 028710 FRAME: 0512

	Dana Justin KOPPES	7-12-12
, (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
Luca_	Ryan S. CRISP	7/12/2012
/ (Signatura)	(Type Name)	(Date)
25	Eric J. FICKAS	7/12/2012
(Signature)	(Type Name)	" (Dale)

PATENT REEL: 028710 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 08/02/2012